# TENDERS & NOTICES

#### FORM NO. NCLT-3A

PETITION UNDER SECTION 14(1)(b) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH RULE 33 OF THE COMPANIES (INCORPOARTION) RULES, 2014 FOR CONVERSION OF PUBLIC COMPANY INTO PRIVATE COMPANY

[See Rule 35]

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL

**BENCH AT NEW DELHI** COMPANY PETITION 14/14/ OF 2017

IN THE MATTER OF: THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 (18 OF 2013) SECTION 14(1)(b) OF

THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

AND

INTHE MATTER OF: STEEL AND METAL TUBES (INDIA) LIMITED HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT 1/ 16A 4TH FLOOR ALI ROAD

**DELHI - 110002** 

....PETITIONER

### NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition/ application/ reference under section 14(1)(b) of the Companies Act, 2013, for conversion of public company into private company was presented by M/s Steel and Meta Tubes (India) Limited on 12th day of January 2017, and the said petition is fixed for hearing before New Delhi Bench of National Company Law Tribunal on Thursday, 23rd day of February, 2017. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition/ application/ reference should send to the petitioner's advocate, notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the petitioner's advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition/ application/ reference. Where he seeks to oppose the petition/ application/ reference, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the petition/ application/ reference will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

**Mohd Nazim Khan Authorised Representative of** Steel and Metal Tubes (India) Limited

Dated 25th day January 2017 at New Delhi

**MNK & Associates Company Secretaries** G-41, Ground Floor, West Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008,

Tel: +91-11-45095230



## INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

ASSET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH Floor, Maker Tower-E Wing, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400 005 Phone: 022 - 22174175/176/180, E-Mail: iob1998@iob.in

## NOTICE FOR E AUCTION FOR SALE OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES

Sale of movable properties hypothecated to Bank under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest act, 2002 (No 54 of 2002)

whereas, The authorised officer of Indian Overseas Bank has taken possession of the following properties pursuant to the notice issued under section 13(2) of the security interest (enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan account with right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS AND AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" for realisation of Bank's dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure of Borrower as well as Guarantors to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under section 13(4) of the said act proposes to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said properties. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e auction platform provided at the Web Portal www.iob.co.in and www.iob.foreclosureindia.com

Name of the Account - M/s Sun Optical Mastering Pvt. Ltd.

Date of NPA - 31.12.2011 Date of Demand notice - 01.02.2012

Date of Possession Notice: 18.03.2015

Outstanding Amount: Rs. 41,73,55,971.36/- + equivalent of USD2.50 Million as on 01.02.2012 with further interest & costs thereon

Outstanding dues of local self Government (Property tax, water Sewerage, Electricity etc.): Bidders have to verif

DESCRIPTION OF THE MOVABLE PROPERTIES

Plant & machineries includes R.O plant (Elix Make) (1 unit), Pump with motor (2 unit), Electric panel board (1 unit), Netstal Moulding M/C eject machine (2 unit), Conveyor system (Belt) (1 unit), Mini plus mane CNC M/C (1 unit), Disc jet unit), Conveyor system (Belt) (1 unit), Mini plus mane CNC M/C (1 unit), Disc jet (Netstal) CNC M/C (1 unit), Syntex Plastic Drum (7 unit), M.S Vessel with motor (2 unit), Trolley (21 unit), Becues & Bosch El. Motor (2 unit), Kammann, Germany CNC M/C (Printing machine) (1 unit), Heavy Stabilizer (1 unit), K Tromics print check / Visualisiering system (1 unit), Kammann, plate imager with monitor (1 unit), Computer with CPU (4 unit), Hanckey make CNC M/C (1 unit), Wooden small cabinet (1 unit), Inspection Table (1 unit), Clamping table (1 unit), Oven (1 unit), Inspection booth (1 unit), Plastic container, Netstal mane swiss made CNC M/C (Disc jet mane) (4 unit), Air shower (1 unit), Profic dr CNC M/C (3 unit), Inage (3 unit), Netstal Mane Swiss made CNC M/C (Disc Jet) (6 unit), Electric panel board (1 unit), Small oven (1 unit), Holisp mane motor with CPU (1 Memnet Oven (1 unit), Airshower panel (1 unit), Philips mane motor with CPU (1 unit), Monitor with plastic bags (2 unit), Monitor (8 units), CPU (6 units), VDL DMS CD M/C (2 unit), QC CDR Checking computer (1 Unit), Netstal (eject) CNC M/C (4 unit), MM Mater M/C (3 unit), Hamtech CD line CNC M/C (2 unit), Alphanemeini CNC M/C (5 tamping M/C (2 unit), Panid M/S Humidiffor (2 unit)



Zonal Office: Upper Ground Floor, World Trade Centre, Babar Road, New Delhi - 110 001

APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)]

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorised officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 20/07/2016 calling upon the borrowers, Shri Rishi Bhardwaj and Ms. Neha Bhardwaj having account with our Vikaspuri Branch to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.20,60,022.72/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Sixty Thousand Twenty Two and Paise Seventy Two only.) and interest thereon from 20/07/2016 till date of repayment within 60 days from the date of said notice. The borrowe having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in genera that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 24th day of January of the year 2017. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Bank for an amoun Rs. 21,07,334/- as on 23/01/2017 with further interest, costs, charges and expenses thereon The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets

#### **Description of the Immovable Property**

Property No RZ-1/34, 3rd Floor, Mahavir Enclave, New Delhi - 110 045 and bounded by On the North by: Other's property, On the South by: Other's property, On the East by Other's property, On the West by: Road 20 feet.

Date: 24/01/2017 Place: Delhi

**Authorized Officer** Indian Bank

## **Euro Asia Exports Limited**

Regd. Office: - 404, IVth Floor, Pearl Business Park NSP, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034

Website: www.euroasiaexportsltd.com Mail: info@euroasiaexportsltd.com CIN: L51909DL1981PLC012621

NOTICE

Notice be and is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 that the 6/2016-17 Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday. Th Day of February, 2017 at 03:30 P.M. inter alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited financial results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2016.

Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) would commence on January 25th, 2016 and end 48 hours after the results are made public on February 07th, 2017.

The said Notice is also available at Company's vebsite at www.euroasiaexportsltd.com.

By the order of the Board of Directors For Euro Asia Exports Limite

Date: 25th January, 2017 Place: New Delhi

Gagan Goe (Director

Indian Bank

Zonal Office: Upper Ground Floor, World Trade Centre, Babar Road, New Delhi - 110 001

APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)]
POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)
Whereas the undersigned being the authorised officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitisation vivilereas the undersigned being the authorised united in the inflant Data kinder the excentisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 18/07/2016 calling upon the borrowers, M/s Neha Enterprises & Ms. Neha Bhardwaj and guarantor, Shri Rishi Bhardwaj having account with our Rohini Sector - 24 Branch to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.19,72,861/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty One only.) and interest thereon from 01/04/2016 till date of repayment within 60 days from the date of said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 24th day of January of the year 2017. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Bank for an amount Rs. 22,99,911/- as on 23/01/2017 with further nterest, costs, charges and expenses thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

**Description of the Immovable Property** 

Flat at Upper Ground Floor on Plot No. 106, without Roof Rights, out of Khasra No. 15/1/2 situated in the Revenue of village Mirzapur known as Mahavir Enclave, New Delhi - 110 045 and bounded by: On the North by: Other's property, On the South by: Other's property, On the East by : Road 20 feet, On the West by : Gali 12 feet wide

Date: 24/01/2017 Place: Delhi

**Authorized Officer** Indian Bank

Westat India Social Sciences Private Limited (Under Members' Voluntary Winding Up) (Under Members voluntary winding Up-Regd Office: 301-303, Tokstoy House, 15, Tokstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001 Contact Details of the Liquidator: . 011-41586632, 9810272870 CIN: U74900DL2010FTC198229

**FORM NO. 155** (See Rule 329)
Members' Voluntary winding-up
NOTICE CONVENING FINAL MEETTING

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of Section 497 of the Companies Act, 1956 that Final General 49) of the Companies Act, 1936 that rinal General Meeting of the members of the above named company will be held at the registered office of the company at 301-303, Totstoy House, 15, Tokstoy Marg, New Delhi- 110001 on Monday, the 27th day of February, 2017 at 11 A.M. for the purpose of having an account laid before them showing the manner in which the windingup has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed off and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator expanation that may be given by the Enquidator and also for determining by a special resolution of the Company, the manner in which the books, accounts and documents of the Company and of the Liquidator shall be disposed off.

For Westat India Social Sciences Private Limited (Under Members' Voluntary Winding Up)
Sd/-

Dated: 25.01.2017 Place: New Delhi

(Vineet Ojha) Liquidato

Chartered Acc Membership No. 071062

## झारखंड सरकार पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमंडल, रामगढ़।

इस कार्यालय के द्वारा प्रकाषित निविदा सूचना संख्या(पै0ज0रव0प्र0/रामगढ- 21/16-17) दिनांक 13.01.2017, जिसका PR NO 154539- (Drinking water & Sanitation) 16-17 है तथा जो गोबरदरहा हुहुआ ग्रामीण जलापूर्ति से संबंधित है, को निम्नलिखित रूप से संबोधित किया जाता है।

क्र0	विवरणी	पूर्व में प्रकाशित तिथि	संशोधित तिथि
1	वेबसाईट पर निविदा प्रकाशन की तिथि	21.01.2017 को 2.00 बजे अपराहन	11.02.2017 को 2.00 बजे अपराह्न
2	प्री-बीडमीटींग की तिथि	25.01.2016 को 3.00 बजे अपराहन अभियंता प्रमुख पेयजल एव स्वच्छता विभाग, झारखंड राँची के कार्यालय में	15.02.2017 को 3.00 बजे अपराहन अभियंता प्रमुख पेयजल एव स्वच्छता विभाग, झारखंड राँची के कार्यालय में
3	बीड प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय	02.02.2017 को 5.00 बजे अपराह्न तक	21.02.2017 को 5.00 बजे अपराह्न तक
4	परिमाण विपन्न एवं अग्रधन की राशि जमा करने की तिथि	04.02.2017 को 5.00 बजे अपराह्न तक कार्यपालक अभियंता, पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमण्डल, रामगढ़	24.02.2017 को 5.00 बजे अपराह्न तक कार्यपालक अभियंता, पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमण्डल, रामगढ़

भारत हेवी इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लिमिटेड (भारत संस्कार का उपकर्ग) BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

रामचंद्रपरम्, हैदराबाद-502032, ईमेल : ramapra@bhelhyd.co.in

निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

'बीएचईएल एक्सआरपी–1003 मिल्स के लिए **जीडब्ल्यूएल 2000–10000 आवर** के साथ 50" साइज ग्राइन्डिंग रोल्स और मैचिंग बुल रिंग सेगमेंट की खरीद हेतु बोली-पूर्व टाई अप करने का इच्छुक है। i) इन्क्य. सं. K5A1Q21920 दिनांकित 25.01.2017 (एनटीपीसी दादरी), ii) इन्क्य. सं. K5A1Q21921 दिनांकित 25.01.2017 (एनटीपीसी रामागुंडम)। विनिर्मात अपने प्रस्ताव प्रत्येक निविदा के लिए अलग-अलग एनआईटी के अनुसार 31.01.2017 तक जमा कर सकते हैं। विवरण के लिए बीएचईएल की वेबसाइट (www.bhel.com) देखें।"

एजीएम / क्रय / पत्वराइजर्स



Union Bank

प्रधान कार्यालय : 239, विधान भवन मार्ग, नारीमन पॉइंट, मुंबई - 400021

#### सूचना

भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएं और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पढ़े जाने वाले विनियम 29 के अनुसार एतदृद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि बुधवार, 8 फरवरी, 2017 को बैंक के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक आयोजित की जाएगी, जिसमें 31 दिसम्बर, 2016 को समाप्त तिमाही के बैंक के पुनरीक्षित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार विमर्श करके उन्हें स्वीकार किया जाएगा.

बोर्ड बैठक की सूचना हमारे बैंक के वेबसाइट www.unionbankofindia.co.in पर तथा स्टॉक एक्स्चेंज के वेबसाइट यथा www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध हैं.

स्थान : मुंबई

तारीख: 26 जनवरी, 2017

कृते यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया कंपनी सचिव



## S. E. INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Regd. Off: 101, CSC, Pocket 52, Near Police Station, New Delhi-110019 Tel: +91 11 43518888 Fax: +91 11 43518816 Web: www.seil.in CIN: L65921DL1992PLC120483

## NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, 4th February, 2017 at its Registered Office at 101, CSC, Pocket 52, Near Police Station, New Delhi-110019 at 10:00 AM, inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the unaudited financial results of the Company for the third quarter & nine months period ended 31st December, 2016.

This intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.seil.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, BSE & NSE at www.bseindia.com www.nseindia.com. By order of the Board

Sd/

Place: New Delhi Dated: 25.01.2017 (Manendra Singh)



## SPECIALITY RESTAURANTS LIMITED

CIN: L55101WB1999PLC090672 Regd. Office: "Uniworth House" 3A, Gurusaday Road, Kolkata 700 019. Tel.No. (91 33) 2283 7964/65/66.

Fax No. (91 33) 2280 9282. Website: www.speciality.co.in Email: corporate@speciality.co.in

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, February 8, 2017 at Mumbai, inter-alia, to consider the following matters:-

- 1. Consider and approve the standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2016 along with the limited review report of the statutory auditors for the corresponding period.
- 2. Any other matters with the consent of the Chairman.

This information is also available on the Company's website at www.speciality.co.in and may also be available on the Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For SPECIALITY
RESTAURANTS LIMITED

Place : Mumbai Date: January 25, 2017 Avinash Kinhikar ompany Secretary Legal Head



लाभ उठायें क्षेत्रीय भावों का

विजनेस स्टेंडर्ड

## **Euro Asia Exports Limited**

Regd. Office: - 404, IVth Floor, Pearl Business Park NSP, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034

Website: www.euroasiaexportsltd.com Mail: info@euroasiaexportsltd.com

#### CIN: L51909DL1981PLC012621 NOTICE

Notice be and is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 that the 6/2016-17 Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 7<sup>th</sup> Day of February, 2017 at 03:30 P.M. inter alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited financial results for the quarter ended on 31 December, 2016

Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) would commence on January 25th, 2016 and end 48 hours after the results are made public on February 07th, 2017.

The said Notice is also available at Company's website at www.euroasiaexportsltd.com.

By the order of the Board of Director

For Euro Asia Exports Limite

Date: 25th January, 2017 Place: New Delhi

## **Public Notice**

M/s Bonanza Portfolio Ltd.
SEBI Reg No.INB230637836
(Member NSE) and SEBI Regn.
INB011110237 (Member BSE) Having Corporate Office at Bonanza House Plot No. M - 2 Cama Industrial Estate, Walbhat Road, Behind "The Hub", Goregaon (E), Mumbai 63. Do hereby inform that the following of our sub-brokers are desirous to cancel their registration on BSE with immediate effect

Poseidon Securities (P) Ltd. (Delhi) D-2/202 Vikas Chamber Central

Market Prashant Vihar Delhi-110085

SEBI Regn. No. BSE – INS011046831/01-11102 Hence they are no longer associated with us. Any person henceforth dealing with above mention sub broker or with his firm shall do so at his or her own risk and we shall not be held liable for any transaction undertaken.

For Bonanza Portfolio Ltd. Date: 26/01/2017 S/d-Director Place: Mumbai

# सार्वजनिक सूचना

नेटवर्क्स डिस्ट्रीब्यूशन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्व नाम एमएसएम मीडिया डिस्ट्रीब्यूशन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड) (CIN:U92490MH2015PTC263107), जिसका i.७, ४था माला, मलाडलिंक रोड के सामने, मलाड (प), मुंबई–४०० ०६४ है, ने निम्नांकित प्रसारकों के लिए और उनकी ओर से जारी की है:

**ंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड** (पूर्व नाम मल्टी स्क्रीन मीडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड), जिसके चैनल हैं यथा सेट, सब, सेट मैक्स, मैक्स २, सेट पिक्स, मिक्स, सिक्स, पल, एएक्सएन, ा (पूर्व में सोनी किक्स), आठ, एएक्सएन एचडी, सेट एचडी, सिक्स एचडी, पिक्स एचडी, सोनी ईएसपीएन एचडी और मैक्स एचडी **("एसपीएन चैनल्स"**)

इ. जिसके चैनल हैं यथा आज तक, इंडिया टूडे और तेज़ ("टीवीटीएन चैनल्स")

टर(रो)/केबल ऑपरेटर (रो) और उनके फ्रेंचाइज़ी के उपभोक्ताओं को सूचित कियाजाता है कि उपरोक्त प्रसारकों (यथालागू) के सबस्क्राइब्ड टेलीविजन चैनलों के सिग्नल नीचे दिए द डिस्कनेक्ट होने की संभावना है:

(रो)/ ो) म	डिस्कनेक्ट होनेवाले चैनल्स	प्रभावित डीएएस क्षेत्र ("टेरिटरी")	कारण (कारणे)
मिटेड;	एसपीएन चैनल्स	नोएडा, सूचना एवं प्रसारण मंत्रालय द्वारा जारी अधिसूचना एमआईबी दिनांक ११ नव.२०११ के अनुसार दिल्ली के राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र के डीएएस अधिसूचित क्षेत्र, फरीदाबाद का डीएएस फेज–२ अधिसूचित	बकाया राशि का भुगतान न करना व इंटरकनेक्शन अनुबंध